900273039 11/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY, EFFECTIVE 12/27/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		11/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSITE ONE, INC.
Street Address:	135 N. PLAINS INDUSTRIAL ROAD
City:	WALLINGFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06492
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2938201	INSITE ONE
Registration Number:	2815035	INSITE
Registration Number:	2712204	INDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5817

Email: DLOVELL@WINSTEAD.COM

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43738-B00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Lovell

REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0894

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/David A. Lovell/
Date:	11/26/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=INSITEONEIPRELEASE#page1.tif source=INSITEONEIPRELEASE#page2.tif source=INSITEONEIPRELEASE#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0895

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS InSite One, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), entered into an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of August 8, 2008 ("the Security Agreement") with Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS Debtor satisfied, as of **December 27, 2010**, all obligations owed to Secured Party under the terms of the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE Secured Party agrees as follows:

As of the date of execution of this release, Secured Party has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A ("the Trademarks"). A security interest against the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2008 at Reel 3843 and Frame 0775. For good and valuable consideration, Secured Party releases and discharges for the benefit of Debtor its security interest in, any right to set off against, and any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of Debtor, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter, as granted in the Security Agreement.

This release has an effective date of December 27, 2010.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0896 Secured Party:

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

a California corporation

Signature: <u>Jaman Scott</u>
Printed Name: <u>Laura</u> M Scott
Title: <u>Managing Director</u>

Date: ///26/20/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0897

Schedule A

Description	Country	Serial Application No.	Registration No.
INSITE ONE	United States	78/392,674	2,938,201
INSITE	United States	78/205,431	2,815,035
INDEX	United States	75/852,410	2,712,204
INSITE ONE	Canada	CA123183900	TMA0656701
INDEX	Canada	CA105931900	TMA0628629

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 11/26/2013